
Tender Document 

CHACHA NEHRU BAL CHIKITSALAYA 
(An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

GEETA COLONY, DELHI-31 

Schedule of Tender 
Last date/time for downloading of Bid document 

Last date/time for sub1mission of Bid 

Date/Time of Pre bid Meeting 

Ph: 91-1l1-21210213 

Email Id: purchasecnb@gmail.com 

Date/Time of opening of Financial Bids 

|17-07-2023 up-to 1P.M 

Last date/time for submission of EMD, original undertakings and Original Technical Literature / Catalogues 
Date/ Time of opening of Prequalification/ Technical bids 17-07-2023 up-to 2.30P.M 

17-07-2023 up-to 1IP.M 

|17-07-2023 up-to 1P.M 

3-07-2023 at 11 a.m 

Will be informed on website 

NOTICE INVITING OPEN E- TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS/ 
MEDICINES 

Online tenders are invited on behalf of Director, CNBC, Delhi under two-Bid system from reputed firms / manufacturers or their authorized distributor, for the supply of items as per Annexure IV for use in Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi only through e 
tendering. 

Last date for submission of tender is 17-07-2023 at 01:00 PM and will be opened by the 
Tender Committee in the presence of tenderers or their authorized representatives who wish to 
remain present on the same day at 02:30 P.M in the Office of Purchase officer, Chacha Nehru Bal 
Chikitsalaya. 

In case of any holiday on the day of opening, the tenders will be opened on the next 
working day at the same time as scheduled above. 

Terms & conditions of tender are available on Delhi Govt. Web Site 
https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in Firms may seek additional information/any clarification in 
the pre bid meeting. 

Documents to be deposited in original by the tenderer in the office of purchase officer on or 
before 17-07-2023 up to 01:00 PM 
1. Sealed Envelop 'A': Earnest Money of Rs. 64, 000/- unless exempted by Govt. order & 
undertaking. 
2. Sealed Envelop B': Original Technical Literature / Catalogues for each quoted item duly labelled Code no. of items as per tender list (BOQ) on each catalògue / literature document. 

Signature valis, 
Digitally signed by Vivgk Manchanda 
Date: 2023.06.27N2:4483 IST 
Location: NCD oND-DL 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

